©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
June, 2013 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1072/D
NCP1072, NCP1075
High-Voltage Switcher for
Low Power Offline SMPS
The NCP1072/NCP1075 products integrate a fixed frequency

VCCTH VCC Transient level for Istart1 to Istart2 toggling point 1 − 2.2 − V
CURRENT COMPARATOR
IIPK Maximum internal current setpoint at 50% duty cycle
FB pin open, NCP1072, TJ = 25°C
− 250 mA
IIPK Maximum internal current setpoint at 50% duty cycle
FB pin open, NCP1075, TJ = 25°C
− 450 mA
IIPK(0) Maximum internal current setpoint at beginning of switching cycle
FB pin open, NCP1072, TJ = 25°C
− 254 282 310 mA
IIPKSW Final switch current with a primary slope of 200 mA/�s,
FSW = 65 kHz, NCP1072 (Note 3)
296 mA
IIPKSW Final switch current with a primary slope of 200 mA/�s,
FSW = 100 kHz, NCP1072 (Note 3)
293 mA
IIPKSW Final switch current with a primary slope of 200mA/�s,
FSW = 130 kHz, NCP1072 (Notes 3 and 4)
291 mA
IIPK(0) Maximum internal current setpoint at beginning of switching cycle
FB pin open, NCP1075, TJ = 25°C
− 467 508 549 mA
IIPKSW Final switch current with a primary slope of 200 mA/�s,
FSW = 65 kHz, NCP1075 (Note 3)
510 mA
IIPKSW Final switch current with a primary slope of 200 mA/�s,
FSW = 100 kHz, NCP1075 (Note 3)
500 mA
IIPKSW Final switch current with a primary slope of 200 mA/�s,
FSW = 130 kHz, NCP1075 (Note 3)
493 mA

26 mW 28 mW 38 mW 45 mW
Figure 39. Vout = 12 V
NCP1072, NCP1075
24
Figure 40. A 12 V – 0.85 A Universal Mains Power Supply
R_L3
15
T1
MA5597−AL
C9
10 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Frequency Package Type Shipping Rds(on) ohm Ipk (mA)
NCP1072STAT3G 65 kHz SOT−223 4000 / Tape & Reel 11 250
NCP1072STBT3G 100 kHz SOT−223 4000 / Tape & Reel 11 250
NCP1072P065G 65 kHz PDIP−7 50 Units / Rail 11 250
NCP1072P100G 100 kHz PDIP−7 50 Units / Rail 11 250
NCP1075STAT3G 65 kHz SOT−223 4000 / Tape & Reel 11 450
NCP1075STBT3G 100 kHz SOT−223 4000 / Tape & Reel 11 450
NCP1075STCT3G 130 kHz SOT−223 4000 / Tape & Reel 11 450
NCP1075P065G 65 kHz PDIP−7 50 Units / Rail 11 450
NCP1075P100G 100 kHz PDIP−7 50 Units / Rail 11 450
NCP1075P130G 130 kHz PDIP−7 50 Units / Rail 11 450
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP1072, NCP1075